असाधारण

EXTRAORDINARY

Daman 06th November, 2020 15 kartika, 1942 (Saka)

स.: 80

Dated: 06/11/2020



सन्यमेव जपते भारत सरकार Government of India

संघ प्रदेश दादरा एवं नगर हवेली तथा दमण एवं दीव प्रशासन

U.T. ADMINISTRATION OF DADRA & NAGAR HAVELI AND DAMAN & DIU

प्राधिकरण द्वारा प्रकाशित

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

UT Administration of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu
Office of the Director (PE & ME), Secretariat,
Daman

No. 17/18/PAID HOLIDAY/DNH & DD/2020/74

ORDER

The General Election for wards of Gram Panchayats, wards of District Panchayats in Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu, Daman Municipal Council in Daman and Silvassa Municipal Council in Dadra & Nagar Haveli are being held on 08/11/2020 from 07:00AM to 06:00PM.

Therefore, in pursuance of the provisions of sub-section (1) & (2) of Section 135 B of the Representation of People Act, 1951, every person employed in any business, trade, industrial undertaking or any other establishment and entitled to vote at an election shall be granted a paid holiday on the day of poll i.e. 08/11/2020.

Non-compliance of above order shall invite action as per the provisions of Section 135 B of Representation of the People Act, 1951.

By Order and in the name of the Administrator of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu

Sd/-(Pooja Jain) IAS

Director (PE & ME)
UT of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and
Daman & Diu
